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ADF REQ.

666’

ALS/NO ALS/ RVR ALS (m)

VIS (m)

AD ELEV:263’

NIL
TWR VASQUEZ COBO

118.10 
AFIS TABATINGA

125.90
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NDB TBT FINAL CRS

109”230 KHz

STRAIGHT-IN

CIRCLING

NA

ATIS

119.10  128.60 

TABATINGA / Tabatinga, INTL (SBTT)

CAT A B C D E

MDA / (OCH)

NDB

FPM

FAF-MAPT NA

Ground Speed (KT) 090 110 130 150 170 190

NDB Y RWY 12

800’ / (540’)MDA / (OCH): N/A

NDB
MDA / (OCH)

N/A

800’ / (540’)

NIL / 1600 / NIL

AIRAC AMDT 2106A1  17 JUN 21 SBTT_IAC_00D 1/1

IAC NDB Y RWY 12

NIL

NIL

NIL

RWY12

ALT

(HGT)

RMK: NIL.

3000’

MSA 25 NM
NDB TBT

387’

498’

367’

305
1091600’

2 MIN 30 SEC

305
109

1500’

125

  

TBT

3000’

(IAF/MAPT/MAHF)

TA
3000’
TBT

3051600’

109

THR ELEV 261’

18000’

direto NDB TBT para espera.
APCH Perdida: Subir para           . Manter QDR         do NDB TBT atØ cruzar           . Após, curvar à DIREITA3000’ 109 1500’

3000’
TBT NDB for holding.
Missed APCH: Climb to           . Maintain        QDR TBT NDB until passing           . After, turn RIGHT direct to 109 1500’

575 NA

TABATINGA

230  TBT
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